

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY  
APPELLATE SIDE CRIMINAL JURISDICTION**

CRIMINAL BAIL APPLN. NO. 2361 OF 2025

Satish Babban Mishra .....APPLICANT

V/S

State Of Maharashtra And Anr .....RESPONDENT

Mr. R. Sathyanarayana A/W Mr. Servesh Dixit, Mr. A.

Ashtivkar, Ms. Jyoti Pujari for the Applicant.

Mrs. Shilpa G. Talhar, APP for Respondent / State.

**CORAM : HON'BLE SHRI JUSTICE AMIT BORKAR J**

**DATE : 14th August, 2025**

**P.C. :**

S. O. to 21/08/2025 .

**( FOR REGISTRAR JUDICIAL - I )**