

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CRIMINAL APPELLATE JURISDICTION**

BAIL APPLICATION NO.2361 OF 2025

Satish Babban Mishra

...Applicant

Versus

State of Maharashtra and Anr.

...Respondents

Mr. R. Sathyanarayana a/w Sarvesh Dixit and Aparna
Ashtikar, for the Applicant.
None for the Respondent - State.

CORAM DR. NEELA GOKHALE, J.
DATED: 28TH NOVEMBER 2025

PC:-

- 1.** Neither the APP nor the Investigating Officer is present.
- 2.** The Investigating Officer shall ascertain whether Respondent No.2 requires legal aid.
- 3.** In case, Respondent No.2 requires legal aid, Ms. Munira Palanpurwala, learned Advocate is appointed to represent and espouse her case.
- 4.** Stand over to **22nd December, 2025.**

(DR. NEELA GOKHALE, J)